Atty. Docket No.: 0459-0593P

	Page 1 of 1
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Giantcode A/S	Name: KJELD HOLBEK
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Bregnevej 22
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Roskilde State: ZIP:
	Country: DENMARK Postal Code: DK-4000
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 YES 🔀 NO
Other:	
Execution Date: November 19, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A Detect Application Na(s)	B. Patent No.(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).	b. Fatentino.(s).
09/830,701	
Additional numbers attac	hed? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	☐ Enclosed
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
Country. USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
VA DAM. Harring	
Leonard R. Svensson, #30,330 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Leonard R. Svensson, #30,330 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, anachments, and document. **** (*)	

LRS/KR/sbp (Rev. 02/13/2004)

PATENT REEL: 014831 FRAME: 0660 VAZVO V4 19108 PAA



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby advanceded, the undersigned

Glantoode A/S Danish Reg. No.: CVR 21411795 Litternevej 11 Kinideerheim DK-9320 Hjellerup Derumark

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

Kjeld Holbek Danish Reg. No.: CVR 32765556 Bregnave: 22 **DK-4000 Roskilde** Denmark

ell our rights to United States Patent Application No. 09/830,701

for the invention entitled

Binder systems derived from amorphous silica and bases

In and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extansions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely of would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or relastic amplications thereof to the Assignee, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

And we hereby coverant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further essurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignme to obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention and vest the same in the Assignee.

In witness thereof we have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Place and Date:

Hillery 19.11.03

For Glantcode A/5

X9941 US D1

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/08/2004 REEL: 014831 FRAME: 0661